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1. Aftab Safiya 
Strategic and Economic Policy Research 
House 191, St. 69, F-10/3, Islamabad, Pakistan 
Tel: 92-51-5896663, 03335125166 (mob) 
Email: saftab@sepr.com.pk 
 

2. Bakhsh Khuda 
Department of Environmental and Resource Economics 
Faculty of Agricultural Economics and Rural Sociology 
University of Agriculture, Faisalabad, Pakistan 
Tel: 92-41-9200161-9 Ext 2808 (o), Ext 4027 (r), 300 6693012 (mob) 
Fax: 92-41-9200764 
Email: kbmultan@hotmail.com   
 

3. Bhattarai Ram Chandra 
Department of Economics 
Patan Multiple Campus, Patandhoka, Kathmandu, Nepal 
Tel: 977-1-5526394 (O), 4811027 ® 
Email: ramb@ntc.net.np 
 

4. Chowdhury Nasima 
416 Shaheenbagh 
Tejgaon, Dhaka 1215 
Bangladesh 
Tel: 880-2-9138014 
Email: Nasima.Chowdhury@economics.gu.se 
 

5. Chowdhury Tanzir 
Department of Economics and Social Science 
BRAC University 
66 Mahakhali, Dhaka, Bangladesh 
Tel: 880-2-9881265 ext: 465, 017-13015398 
Fax: 880-2-8810383 
Email: tanzirc@bracuniversity.ac.bd 
 

6. Dehlavi Ali 
Indus For All Programme 
WWF – Pakistan 
704 Fortune Centre, PECHS Block-6 
Shahra-e-Faisal, Karachi 75400, Pakistan 
Tel: 92-21-4555194; 4544790 
Fax:  92-21-4555194 
Email: adehlavi@wwf.org.pk, adehlavi@hotmail.com 
 

7. Dutta Nivedita 
Department of Humanities and Social Sciences 
Indian Institute of Technology, Bombay, 
Mumbai-400076, India 
Email: ndiitb@iitb.ac.in 
 
 

8. Ghate Rucha 
SHODH: The Institute for Research and Development  
Bungalow No. 106, K. T. Nagar, Katol Road 
Nagpur 440013, India  
Tel: 91-712-2570690 (o) 
Email: ruchaghate@gmail.com 



9. Gunawardena Asha 
Institute of Policy Studies of Sri Lanka 
99, St' Michael's Road, Colombo 3, Sri Lanka 
Tel: 94-11-2431368 ext. 203; 2431378; 0777367639 (mob) 
Fax: 94-11-2431395 
Email: ashag@ips.lk 
 

10. Gupt Yamini 
Department of Business Economics 
University of Delhi South Campus 
Benito Juarez Road, New Delhi 110021, India 
Tel: 91-11-24111141, 24112499 (ext 345) (o) 
Email: ygupt@yahoo.com 

11. Gupta Kanupriya 
Department of Economics 
Delhi School of Economics, University of Delhi 
Delhi 110007, India 
Email: kanupriya.gupta@gmail.com 
 

12. Irfan Md. 
House No 123-D, Sector No.1 
Khayaban-e-Sir Syed, Rawalpindi, Pakistan 
Tel: 92-300-5152961 (mobile), 051-8001433 
Fax: 92-51-9223612 
Email: m_irfan73@hotmail.com 
 

13. Jayasinghe Udith 
Head / Dept. of Agribusiness Management  
Faculty of Agriculture & Plantation Management  
Wayamba University of Sri Lanka  
Makandura, Gonawila (NWP), Sri Lanka 
Tel: 94-31-224 6195; 077 362 8911 (mob) 
Email: udith@hotmail.com 
 

14. Kafle Anuradha 
SANDEE 
P.O. Box: 8975; EPC 106 
Kupondole, Lalitpur, Nepal 
Tel:  977-1-552 8761, 552 8781 
Fax: 977-1-553 6786  
Email: anuradhak@sandeeonline.org 
 

15. Katuwal Hari 
Department of Economics 
University of New Mexico 
1915 Roma Ave NE, MSC05 3060 
Albuquerque, NM 87131, USA 
Tel: 1-505 277 5558 
Email: katuwalh@unm.edu 
 

16. Mangan Tehmina 
Department of Agricultural Economics 
Faculty of Agricultural Social Sciences 
Agriculture University, Tandojam, Sindh, Pakistan 
Tel: 92-22-2765870 ext. 33, 0310 3536620 
Fax: 92-22-2765300 
Email: t.economist@hotmail.com 
 

17. Marawila Dilhani 
Institute of Policy Studies of Sri Lanka 
99, St' Michael's Road 
Colombo 3, Sri Lanka 
Tel: 94-11-2431368 ext 502 
Fax: 94-11-2431395 
Email: dilhani@ips.lk 

18. Mukhopadhyay Pranab 
SANDEE 
P.O. Box: 8975; EPC 106 
Kupondole, Lalitpur, Nepal 
Tel:  977-1-552 8761, 552 8781 
Fax: 977-1-553 6786  
Email: pranabm@sandeeonline.org 



19. Pattanayak Subhrendu 
1221, Maybole Ct 
Cary NC 27511, U.S.A 
Tel: 1-919-515-7784 
Email: spattan@ncsu.edu 
 

20. Rafiq Muhammad 
Institute of Management Sciences 
7/B-3, Phase V, Hayatabad, Peshawar Pakistan 
Tel: 92-091-9217452 (o)     
Fax: 92-091-9217407 
Email: sufipk@yahoo.com 
 

21. Sarkhel Prasenjit 
20, Arabinda Sarani 
Birati, Kolkata-700051, West Bengal, India 
Tel: 91-33-2514 4508; 98362 39361(mob) 
Email: prasenjitsarkhel@yahoo.com 
 

22. Sharma Bishnu 
Patan Multiple Campus 
Patan Dhoka, Lalitpur, Nepal 
Tel : 977-1-4473449 
Email : bisunita@wlink.com.np 
 

23. Shrestha Kavita T. 
SANDEE 
P.O. Box: 8975; EPC 106 
Kupondole, Lalitpur, Nepal 
Tel:  977-1-552 8761, 552 8781 
Fax: 977-1-553 6786  
Email: kavitas@sandeeonline.org 
 

24. Shyamsundar Priya 
SANDEE 
P.O. Box: 8975, EPC-1056 
Kathmandu, Nepal 
Tel: 977-1-5528761 
Fax: 977-1- 5536786 
Email: priyas@sandeeonline.org, priya_sandee@yahoo.com 
 

25. Somanathan E. 
Planning Unit 
Indian Statistical Institute, Delhi 
7 Shaheed Jeet Singh Marg 
New Delhi 110016, India 
Tel: 91-11-41493939 
Fax: 91-11-41493981 
Email: e.somanathan@gmail.com 
 

26. Thapa Y. B 
Himal Energy Development Company P (Ltd) 
2/153, Balkot Height 
Bhaktapur, Nepal 
Tel: 977-1-6631638 
Fax: 977-1-6630489 
Email: ybua@ntc.net.np 
 

27. Thibbotuwawa Manoj 
Institute of Policy Studies of Sri Lanka 
99, St' Michael's Road 
Colombo 3, Sri Lanka 
Tel: 94-11-2431368 ext. 214 
Fax: 94-11-2431395 
Email: manoj@ips.lk 

 




